## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Akihiro YAMADA	09/14/2007	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11933643

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: bmardiney@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff Ltd.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007099.00027		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Glembocki		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020058 FRAME: 0162

500389602

CH \$40.00

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Akihiro YAMADA		(5)	
(1-8) Insert		(2)			(6)	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)	
			In consideration of the	sum of one dollar (\$1.0	0) and other good and valuable conn, and hereby does assign, transfer ar	siderations paid to
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KAI	RUSHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)				
		define non-pr	after designated as the Ass 1 in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the	signee) the entire right, invention, and in all a ation, substitute, and re	title and interest for the United State plications for patent including any a ssue application(s), and all Letters F	nd all provisional.
(11)	Insert	(11)	Image Forming App	aratus		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ev Dacket No.			1
		•			n for patent in the United States of Arr	nerica '
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Sep. 14, 2</u>	_		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber		
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
application of the continue of	ssignees may deam necess 2) The undersigned agree on or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining evide 3) The undersigned agree as of the international Conveit 4) The undersigned agree a valid United States patent to 5) The undersigned hereb from sald application(s) to to a interest herein assigned, an 6) The undersigned hereb	ery.  e(s) to exeminate and go  (s) to execution for Profession  to the Assign  y authorize  he said Ass  of that he he  of grant(s) the	cute all papers necessary in any patent or reissue appliing forward with such interfer ute all papers and document tection of Industrial Property mall affirmative acts which in nee.  (s) and request(s) the Commignee of the eras (they have) not executed, as (they have) not executed,	In connection with any cation based thereon, for the case of the c	ments in connection with such application ments in connection with such application interference which may be declared the invention, and to cooperate with which may be necessary in connection, maintain or confirm by reissue of secue any and all Letters Patents of the covenants that he has (they have) for agreements in conflict herewith, on this assignment any further identification of this documents.	I concerning any in the Assignee in on with claims or in reexamination a the United States all right to convey
	In witness whereof, execui	ed by the u	indersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersig	ned name(s).	
Data	Sep. 14, 20	7	Name of Inventor	Akihiro YAMADA	Yamada	(SEAL)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	Mark Co.		Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)
Date						
Date	-	<del></del>				
Date			Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(0041)

PATENT REEL: 020058 FRAME: 0163

**RECORDED: 11/02/2007**